
Herren
Platz Name Verein R1 R2 R3 R4 Schnitt Diff Gesamt

1 Tim Blöcker MSK Neheim-Hüsten e.V. 25 19 20 20 21,000 6 84
2 Severin Blümer SG Arheilgen 1876/1945 e.V. Abt. Bahnengolf21 22 21 20 21,000 2 84
3 René Springob MSK Neheim-Hüsten e.V. 21 20 21 23 21,300 3 85
4 Danny Hense SG Arheilgen 1876/1945 e.V. Abt. Bahnengolf22 20 21 24 21,800 4 87
5 Tobias Reinhardt MSC Herscheid 1963 e.V. 18 21 23 26 22,000 8 88
6 Marc Wisnewski 1. M.S.C. Wesel 66 66 e.V. 22 23 24 21 22,500 3 90
7 Stephan Behrens Niendorfer MC v. 1963 e.V. 24 21 25 21 22,800 4 91
8 Robin Forsberg Bochumer MC 1960 e.V. 26 23 20 24 23,300 6 93
9 Daniel Priemer SSC Halver e.V. 22 24 30 22 24,500 8 98

10 Sascha Holzenthal 1. Mainzer MGC e.V. 25 28 31 28 28,000 6 112

Damen
1 Michaela Krane MSK Neheim-Hüsten e.V. 26 20 22 24 23,000 6 92

2 Katharina Lenertz 1. M.S.C. Wesel 66 66 e.V. 23 23 26 24 24,000 3 96
3 Melissa Krane MSK Neheim-Hüsten e.V. 26 24 22 26 24,500 4 98
4 Marlene Tietz MSK Neheim-Hüsten e.V. 26 27 30 30 28,300 4 113

Seniorinnen I
1 Alexandra Wilhelms BSC Ennepetal e.V. 26 26 24 25 25,300 2 101
2 Ute Schönherr 1. MGC Köln 1961 e.V. 27 28 27 25 26,800 3 107
3 Sandra Gill SSC Halver e.V. 24 31 28 24 26,800 7 107
4 Nicole Blasek 1. MGC Köln 1961 e.V. 27 25 27 29 27,000 4 108

Seniorinnen II
1 Rotraud Kirstein MSC Herscheid 1963 e.V. 29 29 23 25 26,500 6 106
2 Steffi Christmann BGC Bildstock e.V. 32 29 27 21 27,300 11 109

Senioren II
1 Ralf Knippschild 1. M.S.C. Wesel 66 66 e.V. 22 22 20 19 20,800 3 83
2 Günter Schwarz Polizei SV Steyr 25 22 21 24 23,000 4 92
3 Thomas Christmann BGC Bildstock e.V. 28 25 22 20 23,800 8 95
4 Klaus Dunker SSC Halver e.V. 23 25 25 23 24,000 2 96
5 Hans-Jürgen Brandt BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. 27 22 23 25 24,300 5 97
6 Herbert Adam MGC-Felderbachtal 1964 e.V. 24 25 28 21 24,500 7 98
6 Jürgen Schröder MC 62 Lüdenscheid e.V. 25 21 24 28 24,500 7 98
8 Werner Zeisler SSC Halver e.V. 28 21 26 24 24,800 7 99
9 Ludger Honnacker MGC-Felderbachtal 1964 e.V. 24 26 27 23 25,000 4 100

10 Theo Klein SSC Halver e.V. 25 24 31 21 25,300 10 101
11 Günter Wagner MSC Herscheid 1963 e.V. 25 27 26 24 25,500 3 102
12 Klaus Zeisler SSC Halver e.V. 30 23 25 25 25,800 7 103
13 Ulrich Riesenbeck 1. KGC Mönchengladbach e.V. 30 28 28 22 27,000 8 108
14 Klaus Gust MGC-Felderbachtal 1964 e.V. 32 24 28 29 28,300 8 113

Senioren I
1 Marcus Rade VfB Osnabrück von 1984 e.V. 20 21 22 20 20,800 2 83
2 Oliver Rathjens 1. M.S.C. Wesel 66 66 e.V. 21 23 20 21 21,300 3 85
3 Markus Büdenbender 1. M.S.C. Wesel 66 66 e.V. 23 22 22 21 22,000 2 88
4 Dirk Niehaus SSC Halver e.V. 23 24 22 22 22,800 2 91
5 Gerno Grapengeter MGC Dormagen - Brechten e.V. 19 26 23 24 23,000 7 92
6 Ingo Arens VfB Osnabrück von 1984 e.V. 23 20 20 29 23,000 9 92
7 Thomas Barke 1. M.S.C. Wesel 66 66 e.V. 25 22 24 23 23,500 3 94
8 Ralf Wilhelms BSC Ennepetal e.V. 23 27 23 21 23,500 6 94
9 H. Bernd Bremer 1. KGC Mönchengladbach e.V. 23 22 27 23 23,800 5 95

10 Stephan Römer 1. KGC Mönchengladbach e.V. 21 24 30 20 23,800 10 95
11 Stefan Scheider SSC Halver e.V. 25 23 25 24 24,300 2 97
12 Frank Kampschulte MSC Herscheid 1963 e.V. 22 25 27 25 24,800 5 99
13 Christian Scheider SSC Halver e.V. 25 26 24 25 25,000 2 100
14 Gerd Esser 1. KGC Mönchengladbach e.V. 26 26 25 25 25,500 1 102
15 Ulf Rieger BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. 32 34 22 36 31,000 14 124

5. Hallenfinale - Indoor  2022 in Halver
05./06.März 2022



Mannschaften
Platz Name Verein R1 R2 R3 R4 Ges Schnitt Diff

1 MSC Wesel
Marc Wisnewski 1. M.S.C. Wesel 66 66 e.V. 22 24 21 67 22,500
Oliver Rathjens 1. M.S.C. Wesel 66 66 e.V. 21 23 20 21 85 21,300
Ralf Knippschild 1. M.S.C. Wesel 66 66 e.V. 22 22 20 19 83 20,800
Thomas Barke 1. M.S.C. Wesel 66 66 e.V. 22 24 23 69 23,500
Katharina Lenertz 1. M.S.C. Wesel 66 66 e.V. 23 23 46 24,000

88 90 88 84 350 21,900 6

2 MSK Neheim-Hüsten
Marlene Tietz MSK Neheim-Hüsten e.V. 26 27 30 30 113 28,300
Michaela Krane MSK Neheim-Hüsten e.V. 26 20 22 24 92 23,000
René Springob MSK Neheim-Hüsten e.V. 21 20 21 23 85 21,300
Tim Blöcker MSK Neheim-Hüsten e.V. 25 19 20 20 84 21,000

98 86 93 97 374 23,400 12

3 SSC Halver I
Klaus Zeisler SSC Halver e.V. 23 25 48 25,800
Theo Klein SSC Halver e.V. 25 24 21 70 25,300
Christian Scheider SSC Halver e.V. 25 24 25 74 25,000
Dirk Niehaus SSC Halver e.V. 23 24 22 22 91 22,800
Werner Zeisler SSC Halver e.V. 28 21 26 24 99 24,800

101 92 97 92 382 23,900 9

4 MSC Herscheid
Frank Kampschulte MSC Herscheid 1963 e.V. 22 25 27 25 99 24,800
Günter Wagner MSC Herscheid 1963 e.V. 25 27 26 24 102 25,500
Rotraud Kirstein MSC Herscheid 1963 e.V. 29 29 23 25 106 26,500
Tobias Reinhardt MSC Herscheid 1963 e.V. 18 21 23 26 88 22,000

94 102 99 100 395 24,700 8

5 SSC Halver II
Sandra Gill SSC Halver e.V. 24 31 28 24 107 26,800
Daniel Priemer SSC Halver e.V. 22 24 30 22 98 24,500
Klaus Dunker SSC Halver e.V. 23 25 25 23 96 24,000
Stefan Scheider SSC Halver e.V. 25 23 25 24 97 24,300

94 103 108 93 398 24,900 15

6 KGC Mönchengladbach
Gerd Esser 1. KGC Mönchengladbach e.V. 26 26 25 25 102 25,500
Stephan Römer 1. KGC Mönchengladbach e.V. 21 24 30 20 95 23,800
Ulrich Riesenbeck 1. KGC Mönchengladbach e.V. 30 28 28 22 108 27,000
H. Bernd Bremer 1. KGC Mönchengladbach e.V. 23 22 27 23 95 23,800

100 100 110 90 400 25,000 20


